
Big 4 Maintenance of Effort Certification and Reporting Form 

City of Syracuse 2018-2019 
A B C .D E F 

STATEMENT OF CITY SUPPORT FOR SCHOOLS 

Row 

1 

2 

::I 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

CITY FUNDS:ALL PURPOSES CITY AMOUNTS SUPPORTING SCHOOLS SCHOOL BUDGET TOTALS 

TOTAL 
less 

CAPITAL 

SALES TAX 

FEDERAL** 

BASE YEAR I 
July 2017 to June 2018 

$708,681,737 

$40,385,463 

83,351,509 

$0 
NON-DISCRETIONARY * 

BUDGET YEAR I 
July 2018 to June 2019 

718,521,383 

$ 38,834,654 

$ 85,696,849 

$ 

TOTAL 
less 

BASE YEAR Ii 
July 2017 to June 2018 

$65,334,787 

, DEBT SERVICE (Total): $19,653,342 
State and Federal 
BLDG Aid Grants, Gifts $18,390,510 

Local Share $1,262,832 

REMAINDER $64,071,955 

BUDGET YEAR I 
July 2018 t~.J.~~e 2019 

$65,754,995 

20,155,113 

18,092,621 

262, 115 

$65,492,880 

STATE ** 410,704,101 
PRIVATE 

420,561,589 REMAINDER DIVIDED BY CITY FUNDS REMAINDER 
(to 3 decimals without rounding) 

NET CITY FUNDS $174,240,664 $173,428,291 0.367 

CITY FUNDS INCREASES? NO MEETS AMOUNT REQUIREMENT VES 

BASE YEAR 
July 2017 to June 2018 

STATE AID $334,627,977 

TOTAL BUDGET $417,563,8531 

BUDGET YEAR 
July 2018 to June 2019 

$ 343,909,461 

$ 432,305, 130 

H••• 	 IPlease note the City makes the School District whole in terms of the property tax levy of $65,754,995 


Any adjustment to the l.e~• .· (( T . . IOl'(lri's) cire a reduction to this amount
. ~

SIGNATUR~~ ~-- - ­

DATE ~ 
* NON-DISCRETIONARY FUNDS are funds such as gifts or grants limited to specified purposes. 

** Includes funds for both educational and other purposes 

Instructions: The districUcity shall complete data entry for the all of the applicable or relevant fields underlined in rows 1 thru 7 and columns A thru F 

The balance of the fields in this schedule shall be calculated automatically, using the values of the data entry fields. 

Note: Where applicable, if values in these certification forms are at variance from values for the same measurement listed in the city budget and/or district audit reports, 
please provide a description of the adjustments made or variance and its rationale. This will enable SEO staff to more easily verify these values with other data and thus, 
ascertain whether the cities have maintained effort. 


